Table 4 Percentage and factors complaints of parasitic infections according sex

Factors

Male infected

Percentage (%)

Female infected

Percentage (%)

Education level low

Useless water cycle

Not to put on shoes

Not washing vegetables

Not drinking clean water

Not washing hands before eating
Total

5
3
10
12
9
15
54

9.2
5.5
18.5
225
16.6
271.7

6
2
3
9
10
13
43

13.9
4.6
6.9

20.9

232

30.2




