Factors	Male infected	Percentage (%)	Female infected	Percentage (%)
Education level low	5	9.2	6	13.9
Useless water cycle	3	5.5	2	4.6
Not to put on shoes	10	18.5	3	6.9
Not washing vegetables	12	22.5	9	20.9
Not drinking clean water	9	16.6	10	23.2
Not washing hands before eating	15	27.7	13	30.2
Total	54		43	

Table 4 Percentage and factors complaints of parasitic infections according sex